FOXCONN

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/09 OMB 0661-0027			U.S. Department of Commerce , Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
RECORD.	ATION FORM COVER 5	 SHEFT				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attache	d original docu	ment(s) or copy(les).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	1				
X New	X Assignment	Security Agree	ement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Nan	ne			
Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame #	Merger	Other				
Corrective Document	U.5 (For Use ONLY	6. Government by U.S. Government	Agencies)			
Real# Frame #	Departme	ntal File	Secret File			
Conveying Party(les)	Mark If additional names	of conveying partie	es attached Execution Oate			
Name (line 1) Hon Hai Precision Industry Co., I	TD.		10/13/2006			
Name (line 2)			Execution Dare			
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	X Mark if a	ditional names of	receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) HONG FU JIN PRECISION IND	JSTRY (ShenZhen) CO., LT	D.	If document to be recorded			
Name (line 2)			is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
			Bistes, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line t) No. 2, 2nd Donghuan Road			representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2) Longhua Town, Bao'an District			Reparete document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Shenzhen City	Cironadona (China D	R.C. 518	•			
City	Guangdong/China P		oce			
Domestic Representative Name and A	acress Enter for the fi	irst Receiving Party	only.			
Name WEI-TE CHUNG						
Address (line 1) Foxconn International, Inc.						
Address (Ine 2) 1650 Memorex Drive						
Address (line 3) Santa Clara, CA 95050	:					
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
•						
· 						
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send complete to	erage approximately 30 minutes per Cover 8.	heet to be recorded. Inch	udion time for residendan the desires.			
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Parallelan, 65-1- Office	Marrand are rettill deputies to the rest bill	our and Lundowski Cilies	r, Chief information Officer, Washington.			
Mail documents to be recorde	id with required cover sheat/s	8) 5 TO RECORD Assig	NMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.			
Commissioner of Patents and Tr	demarks, Box Assignments	Washington, D.	C. 20231 🌣			

PATENT

FOXCONN

FORM PTO-1- Expires DOJAME OMB 0851-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa		d Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (fine 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark If additional names of receiving pa	arties attached
Enter additional F	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)	Hon Hal Precision Industry Co., LTD.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
		receiving party is not domicited in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	66 Chung Shan Road	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
		must be a separare document from
Address (line 2)		Azzignment.)
Address (line 3)	Tu-Cheng Taipei Hsien, Taiwan	236
Addiose (see 3)	City State/Country Zip	Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
realise (mile 1)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
AUDITED (IIII 1)		atteched. (Designation must be a zoparate document from
Address (Iline 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
MODITO (1114.2)	City State/Country Z	ip Code
	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark If additional numbers attache	
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	same property).
	tent Application Number(s) Patent Nu	mber(s)
Pa		, ,
Pa		

FOXCONN

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numi	per (408) 919-8137
Name WEI-TE CHUNG		
Address (line 1) Foxconn International, Inc.		- 11
Address (line 2) 1650 Memorex Drive		
Address (line 3) Santa Clara, CA 95050		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance dos.	pocument # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu		irk if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	·	nbers for the same property) atent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new Pasigned by the first named executing inventor.		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties	otal number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41); \$ 40
Method of Payment: Enc Deposit Account	losed Deposit Account X	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 50-3789
	Authorization to charge additional fees	Yes No X
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	elief, the foregoing information is tr original document. Charges to dep	ue and correct and any osit account are authorized, as
WEI-TE CHUNG		OF 4 det
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

REEL: 018556 FRAME: 0080

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD. (hereinafter HON HAI) of 66 Chung Shan Road, Tu-Cheng City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. is the owner of the U.S. patent applications listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

A NT-	Filing Date	Assignment Recorded	
Application No.		<u>Reel</u>	<u>Frame</u>
10/889,828	Jul.12, 2004	015569	0230
10/946,452	Sep.20, 2004	015818	0103
10/940,246	Sep.13, 2004	015795	0453
10/948,553	Sep.22, 2004	015865	0226

WHEREAS, HONG FU JIN PRECISION INDUSTRY (SHENZHEN)
CO., LTD. (hereinafter HONG FU JIN) of No. 2, 2nd Donghuan Road, Longhua Town,
Bao'an District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province 518109, P.R.C. is desirous of
acquiring the above identified U.S. patent applications to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HON HAI hereby sells, assigns and transfers to HONG FU JIN, its successors and assigns, 50% of the entire right, title and interest in the applications listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any U.S. patents issuing out of said application or any division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed and any of such U.S. patents. The Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue such U.S. patents to HONG FU JIN and HON HAI jointly.

l

PATENT REEL: 018556 FRAME: 0081 HON HA! hereby covenants that it has full right to convey 50% of the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patent applications listed above, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

HON HAI further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in U.S. patent applications listed above, or any U.S. patents that may be granted therefrom, and if HONG FU JIN, or its assignee, desires to claim priority under the International Convention, make a substitute, divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that it will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Executed and delivered this Ar day of __OcT____, 2006

HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.

Name: TEH-TSAI MUANG

Title: Chief Financial Officer (CFO)

2

RECORDED: 11/03/2006